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Manufactured by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

SPECIFICATION

Tetrahydrofuran, Stabilizer Free

Infinity Pure

REQUIREMENT

SPECIFICATION

Appearance

Density (20C)
Refractive index 20°C
Absorbance (230nm)
Water

Residue after evaporation
Acidity (as CH3COOH)
Copper (Cu)

Lead (Pb)

Iron (Fe)

Peroxides (as H202)
Fluorescence test

Assay (capillary GC)

Colorless clear liquid
0.886~0.890g/mL
1.406~1.409
max.0.50
max.0.02%
max.10ppm
max.10ppm
max.5ppb
max.5ppb
max.10ppb
max.0.01%
to pass test

min.99.8%

a/m
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