SPECIFICATION

Tetrahydrofuran, Stabilizer Free

Infinity Pure

REQUIREMENT	SPECIFICATION
Appearance	Colorless clear liquid
Density (20℃)	0.886~0.890g/mL
Refractive index 20°C	1.406~1.409
Absorbance (230nm)	max.0.50
Water	max.0.02%
Residue after evaporation	max.10ppm
Acidity (as CH3COOH)	max.10ppm
Copper (Cu)	max.5ppb
Lead (Pb)	max.5ppb
Iron (Fe)	max.10ppb
Peroxides (as H2O2)	max.0.01%
Fluorescence test	to pass test
Assay (capillary GC)	min.99.8%

(1 / 1) revised on 2022/11/28